TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

S 4295 South Buffalo Street Orchard Park, New York 14127-2609

- Phone: (716) 662-6425 TOWN ENGINEER
Fax: (716) 662-6488 WAYNE L. BIELER, PE.
Email: openg@orchardparkny.org

March 4, 2019

Honorable Town Board
Town of Orchard Park
4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, NY 14127

Re: Proposed Change Order #3
Brush Mountain Community Activity Center
Javen — Credit for removal of Geotextile Fabric & Additional Geogrid, and Cost

Adjustment for ASH#3.

Dear Board Members:

As you are aware from our weekly progress meetings, both Wendel and SJB have
recommended that the geotextile fabric within the building foot print be eliminated. At the
time of bid, it was anticipated the fabric would separate native soil from the crushed stone
required for the building pad in areas where subgrade elevations required it. The entire
building pad has been brought to workable subbase and as approved by SJB with just
crushed stone, eliminating the need for geotextile fabric. Javen Construction has submitted a
proposal for the removal of the fabric 150,000 SF with a credit to the project of ($3,432.15).

Also, discussed was the need to place a geogrid soil stabilization fabric/mat above the
embankment fill placed for the parking lots and access roads. Javen (Zoladz) has placed a
significant amount of onsite material to raise the site grades to date. A unit price of $0.40 per
square foot has been received for the geogrid mat TriAXTX5 (bid item #9 on the attached
proposal) which if used on all paved areas (approximately 150,000 square feet) will cost
approximately $60,000. Utilizing the onsite fill to the extent already completed, calculating
worst case, this future geogrid and stone costs, will still result in a savings of approximately
$87,900 to the project over utilizing only crushed stone within the paved areas. The original
projected savings of utilizing the only onsite material was $525,000 and as the bid was
$625,000. Future savings may be realized if filling is completed during better weather
conditions with addition embankment filling but cannot be quantified at this time.

As part of the Engineering Departments review of the site work for the project, areas were
identified that additional work, or change in work, had to be completed to ensure the most
favorable product. The review and subsequent changes continued after the project bid date.
As a result, Wendel issued ASI (Architect's Supplemental Instruction) #3 and Javen has
submitted a proposal to complete the associate work (attached). The work includes the
addition of clay dams to prevent water migration and a sluice gate to control downstream
flows from the site, allowing more runoff and storm surge to be diverted to the Bussendorfer
Regional Pond. The proposed estimate for this work is $11,685.89

Pg 1 of 2
S:\Town Projects\CAlSit $he-Javwa suwebsite.ah wusworciategparkny.org




Pg 2of 2

This change order, inclusive all three items, will increase Javen’s total contract by
$68,253.74 to $12,632,581.74 representing a 0.54% increase.

[, therefore, recommend that you approve Change Order #3 accept the credit to remove the
geotextile fabric within the building footprint, unit cost of placing geogrid soil stabilization mat,
and costs associated with ASI #3 to our contract with Javen Construction Co., Inc., 2575
Baird Road, Penfield, NY' 14526 in the amount not to exceed $68,253.74.

Respectfully submitted,

.. Wﬁ@

Wayne L/ Bieler, P.E., CFM
Town Engineer

Attachments

(5:¢1 Town Clerk; Town Attorney; Drescher & Malecki; Wendel; File #15.007

S:\Town Projects\CAC - Construction\Letter to TB Javen CO3 EDITED.doc




Zimbra . Page lof1
[ g

Zimbra | ! : Ieake@orchardparkny.qrg

Fwd: resolution

From : leake <leake@orchardparkny.org> Mon, Oct 01, 2018 02:14 PM
Subject : Fwd: resolution
To : swarbrickk <swarbrickk@orchardparkny.org>

Authorize Supervisor Keem to sign an agreement with the County
of Erie and the Town of Orchard Park for the reimbursement of
4014 funds towards summer Recreation/Youth services programming.

WHERAS, Article 12 of the Frie County Charter has established a
division of youth within the Erie County Department of Social
Services; and

WHEREAS, Orchard Park administers a Recreation/Youth program to
advance the moral, physical, mental and social well-being of
youth of the County of Erie; and

WHEREAS, the County desires to assist Orchard Park with its
Recreation/Youth programs , and to secure reimbursable funds
therefore from the State of New York; and

WHEREAS, the Erie County Legislature has approved the
Recreation/Youth program and authorized the County Executive to
execute all necessary documents and agreements to implement such
programs.

Ed Leak

Director, Recreation & Youth Services
Orchard Park Recreation

200 North Lake Drive

Orchard Park, NY 14127

(716) 662 6540 ext. 3
leake@orchardparkny.org

https://mail.orchardparkny .org/b/printmessage?id=19400&tz=America/New York . 10/1/2018




TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

S 4295 South Buffalo Street Orchard Park, New York 14127-2609

Phone: (716) 662-6425 TOWN ENGINEER
Fax: (716) 662-6488 WAYNE L. BIELER, PE.
Email: openg@orchardparkny.org

February 7, 2019

Honorable Town Board

Town of Orchard Park

4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, New York 14127

Re: Burmon Drive Reconstruction Project
Traffic Orders (No Parking Signs)

Dear Board Members:

The Police Chief, Highway Superintendent, and | have reviewed the street layout for
the above referenced road reconstruction project.

With the relocation of the watermain and associated fire hydrants along Burmon
Drive from the south side to the north side of the roadway to facilitate the above
reference reconstruction project, 1 hereby recommend that you adopt the following
traffic order:

o Authorize the relocation of the posting of NO PARKING SIGNS
on Burmon Drive from the south side to the north side of Burmon Drive,
when construction permits.

Respectfully submitted,

p iy 7
Wayne L.-Bieler, P.E., CFM
Town Engineer

cc:.  Town Clerk _ Town Attorney
Highway Superintendent Police Chief
File #14.019.2

S:\Town Projects\Burmon Drive Reconstruction 2015\Construction Zoladz\Letter TB Posting of No Parking Signs Burmon Drive.doc

Visit the Town’s website at www.orchardparkny.org




TE:

WHEREAS the New York State Town Clerks Association is sponsoring its 37™" Annual New York
State Town Clerks Association Conference, and

WHEREAS the conference is being held at the Marriott Syracuse Downtown, Syracuse, New
York from May 5 to May 8, 2019, and '

WHEREAS the conference has many seminars related to the function of the Town Clerk’s office,
and

WHEREAS the Town Clerk’s 2019 budget has funding for this conference
NOW THEREFORE be it resolved that

2" Town Clerk Deputy Jennifer Brady attend the 2019 New York State Town Clerks Association
conference from May 5 to May 8, 2019 in Syracuse.



(A
TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK COMPOST FACILITY i

Returning quality products back to nature in an environmentally friendly way

Compost Facility = Frederick J. Piasecki, Jr., Compost Faility Director
“““ 6909 Miestrip Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127 l 4350 South Taylor Road, Orchard Park New York 14127
Phone (716) 667-6066 Phone (716) 662:6442 Fax (716) 6622187

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2019

PRICING

Compost & Mulch
Residents: $15.00 / Cubic Yard
Non-Residents: $23.00 / Cubic Yard

Price Breakdown

$15.00 = ($13.79 + $1.21 Sales Tax)

$23.00 = ($21.14 + $1.86 Sales Tax)

Note: Payable By Check




7C

ELECTRONIC
- RECYCLING EVENT
MARCH 16, 2019
9:30AM-12:30PM

WESTERN NEW YORK
DEVELOPMENTAL
DISABLED SERVICE CENTER
1200 EAST & WEST ROAD
WEST SENECA

FOR A LIST OF ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS FOR RECYCLING
PLEASE VISIT

WWW.SUNNKING.COM/ACCEPTABLE-MATERIALS




T¢

TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK
BUILDING INSPECTOR MONTHLY REPORT MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2019
BUILDING PERMITS # OF VALUE BUILDING PERMITS # OF VALUE
NEW CONSTRUCTION: ABOVE GROUND POOLS
SINGLE DWELLING 1,461,820 | INGROUND POOLS
DOUBLE DWELLING DECKS 1 8,272
APT/MULTI-FAMILY ELECTRICAL 5 15,025
COMMERCIAL FENCES
ADDITIONS: GARAGE / BARN / POLE BARN 2 27,132
RESIDENTIAL 190,978 | GENERATORS 14 90,585
COMMERCIAL MISC. 1 4,800
ALTER/REPAIR: SHEDS 1 7,000
RESIDENTIAL 116,100 | SIGNS 5 18,980
COMMERCIAL / TENANT BO 1,400,000 { SOLAR PV SYSTEM 1 23,894
TOTAL: 43 3,364,586
INSPECTIONS NUMBER OF INSPECTIONS PER ZONE TOTAL
TYPE: 2 3 a
NEW CONSTRUCTION:
RESIDENTIAL 7 6 4 8 25
COMMERCIAL
ADDITIONS:
RESIDENTIAL 1 3 3 2 9
COMMERCIAL 3 3
ALTER/REPAIR:
RESIDENTIAL 3 3 3 1 10
COMMERCIAL / TENANT BO 3 5 8
ABOVE GROUND POOLS
INGROUND POOLS . {
DECKS ) 1 1
ELECTRICAL - 5 13 21 ) 11 9 54
FENCES
GARAGE / BARN / POLE BARN 1 1 2
GENERATORS 3 2 1 1 7
MISC. 6 5 1 4 16
SHEDS 1 1 2
SIGNS
SOLAR PV SYSTEM 1 1 2
FIRE INSPECTIONS 2 7 11 20
CLOSEQUT iNSPECTIONS 1 6 7
TOTAL INSPECTIONS: 35 49 34 48 166
Meetings Attended Town Board Planning Board ZBA Court
Andrew Geist 2 1
David Holland 1
John Wittmann
Tom Minor
Rayne Degre
GRANTED: _2 . DENIED: 0 .

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS:

)

REMARKS:

SIGNATURE: [ ,4/2/)//,5«) .

DATE: 3] LI! | 4

F/TOWN/I BLDGINSP/ MONTHLYREPORTS2018




- TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK COMPOST FACILITY =

- Returning quality products back to nature in an environmentally friendly way

‘ Compost Facility - Frederick J. Piasecki, Jr., Compost Facility Director
6909 Milestrip Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127 ‘\ 4350 South Taylor Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127
Phone (716) 667-6066 Phone (716) 662-6442 Fax (716) 662-2187

2018 COMPOST SITE SUMMERY

PRODUCT SALES:
Mulch and Compost $97989.01
First Grind $25,250.00

Total Product Sales $123239.01

Tipping Fees $8,057.00
SALES VOLUMES:
Mulch 4,642 CY
Compost 2,477 CY
First Grind 10,100 CY
RAW MATERIALS RECEIVED:
Wood | 31,621 CY

Leaves 7,522CY



